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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 3417
Application No. . Permit No .

IN NAME OF

LARRY LEE HARRISON



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
LARRY LEE HARRISON FOR APPROVAL OF )
A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION )
WATER FROM DAVIDSON GULCH )

ORDER AP-PROVING
TRANSFER NO. 3417

.On May 26, 1976 an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Larry Lee Harrison for a change in point of diversion

under an existing water right of record, pursuant to the provisions of ORS

540.510 to 540.530.

A water right was established by performance under the terms of

permit No. 2783, 1n the name of Henry Boat for appropriation of not to exceed

0.17 cubic foot per second from Davidson Gulch at a point of diversion located

275 feet South and 1800 feet East from the Northwest corner of Section 9, being

within the NE NW of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 5 est, W.M., with a

date of priority of January 10, 1916, for irrigation of 13.0 acres within SE}

SW; of Section 4, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W.M.

The certificate issued in evidence of the right and recorded at page

1225, Volume 2, and a subsequent certificate recorded at page 31683, Volume 23,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, both incorrectly described the right

in listing the point of diversion as being within the NW; NW of said Section 5

and the place of use as beingwithin the SW SW of said Section 4.

The applicant herein, oner of a certain 3.87 acres of the lands above

described, proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of

priority, to a point located 50.0 feet North and 1860 feet East from the South­

west corner of Section 4, being within the SE SW of Section 4, Tomnship 39

South, Range 5 West, W.M.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the



•

.
effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without

injury to existing rights,

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NO, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in

point of diversion as described herein, without loss. of priority, is approved.
. '

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new

point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old

point of diversion and shall not exceed O.05 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective

when in the judgement of the atermaster it becomes necessary to install head­

gates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter,
a-weir, or 'other suitable device for measuring-the water to
which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on October 1, 1979.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right heretofore

recorded at Page 31683, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is

canceled, and upon proof satisfactroy to the Water Resources Director of

completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under

the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be

issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, on this 15th day of September, 1977.

/s/ James E. Sexson
Director
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER,,
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: Q.Q.!)..._./

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

.ZCEIVED
JAN lf/ 1985

\'VI\TER m:sOURCES DEPT
~ALEM, OP.EGC~.

Old Certificate NO. 3-/03'°3

Transfer NO. 3.>c/11

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

( -

\J
~ 6. Completion Date ----f-fo>-<----L..I_-__,_]_<)' _
'~-
~ ~ 7. Place of Use:
--.: ~h~
A («'p'< j

L
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REC[i\lED
rri,~Y 2 61976

WATER Ri:.SOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
AUG- 21976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transler of Water Right

'To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, L-ARRY Ltc J-/.4a.R.(N~~:;-:ppllcont) ····························•·· .

of {;oo DAvl DSo J\) R.d.'<t ..~v ;_\.\.~.~.MS .., County of ···········.:ro~ep h IJ .-e ,
CPostotflceJ J

0 R_tbON 975'f3/ . .
State of , dohereby make application for change ·····-·······················································

1. The source of present water right is P..0.~.!.2:??..~ ~:f3..f.~J<. .
(Name of strewn)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ±.~.''.~.!~.9.~.+:.?..~··················-··················································-··;J (Irrigation; Mining; Power; Mnnuiacturlng; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is 1?.~~..1••'?..~.?.~~········~~.~.~..\s; .

4. The point of diversion is located~.?.f ft. :~ and .Jt9..?_ ft. ~ f~9Pb t);le N..N .
(N. or S.J (E. or W~..;J.,{l-H

comer of Sf..C:.1••!.0.t:J... '.'/ being within the ~.1/.~ ~.£...f:l."::J....'f'i .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section f Tp }._1.~ R. ~.~··· W. M., in the County of Q?.?!J?..b.'...'Y..~ .
(No. N. or S .) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If fox: any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEt'. NW sW SE+ NE, NW, sw% SE% NE% NW, sw SE% NEAL NW+, SW•' SE¼..

~
ij't\- l¢ ,v-

q .s ~~ LJ

..

-· --· . ·-

-------- - . .._........... ···-- --- --·-----· ..........-,,,. L-. . . ...... . .. ..... ·-- . --·- ................ ----- ...

3

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre trac.ts, attach a description oft your land as it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? lh.~~~J.. 9~.~..~.X: .
d <U not owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .i~:f .

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ;T.~~Y.~~ ~..9..~ ~..}..L~ ..
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? .'::!..~.~···················· If so, give number

(Ye■ or No)

of permit ?:J..%3 .
'. #

Form 113--2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ._(eS. Ir so, give number of certificate ..5_/e83...
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

........t!...'?. Ii so, give title of proceedings ..
Yes or Nol

12. 1s the water right recorded in your name?g.:?T±/Ethel_Lathrop.±.James#asiat not, tve name) L_Top
13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­

cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1•4 NW 1-4 SW 1·4 SE 1-4

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, Ir the application Is !or change ln point of divers ion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ...'?..?..... ft....t!........ and ....tr~.? ft....?;....... from the ...SW.
a.see.1 wssso a. shsh. •.•+nss',s«.

(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ..;;J__C§~P.h/J!..~.................... The name of the ditch to be used is -------·= .
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .Y.g.J .
16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? /:!..9- .
NOTE: Answ er questions 18 and 19 Ir application Is tor change In use or place of use .

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are....PIS1OM....2.2...g?2..pr.pSr.lf............
·················································-··········--········· ~ - --····················

................................................................................................................................................................................................................

. . . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. .. . . . . . ..... . . .---- ······· ······ ······· .

!. . ,

j I .
t



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

:.7»e-1
I, ···········-···.LfJ.rr..lJ...lLG!.i.....l.L11.?.rl~.S.g1::L........ .... ....., the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose anday that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this.l't. day of...]f±.f..............., 19..7.

..... . ·... ;;;;~~·····

Subscribed and sworn to before me t · .. . , 19..Z-6

[Notarial Seal] ·7--~.....,., ~.

Ms sorormsion essrs <3,I7,

Remarks ·····································································································-·········································--·•···························-······

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
ASTHE CASE MAY BE.
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ROBERT W., STRAUB
GvtOA

I

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310
July 6, 1977

PHONE 378--3066

Mr. Robert B. Steimer

Matermaster, District No. 14
714 N. W. "A" Street

Grants Pass, 0R 97526

Dear Bob,
It appears that Wayne's letter of August 10, 1976, (Copy enclosed)

was the last action by anyone in the matter of pending transfer applications

Nos. 3359 and 417. Copies of the applications and associated data are

enclosed.

In earlier correspondence you offered your help toward clearing up

the question of who's land the right is on. I realize that the question

may have to be settled between the parties in cour, However, any help

you can give will be appreciated.

There have been no r.ecent inquiries, so do this at your convenience.
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Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this report:
;..,.. .. : • .-_. • I"­

• : ! •. -··
_.-------·--,,._ pu~ol of land in tbe ~th Hal£ of S0Gtion ~-, '.1etfil$5hip l~ South11 P,,sn_g~ S

tl~st of the Willa..1Jot~0 MezLU.cm,. Josephi~e County, 01;"egotl, b-ei.P..tt 11W1.~ pm,•H(:.ul1.1.1.rly
doezilsd s oliows1 &ginning e ho Sc:kgss cox o: ho Scu!sat Q263c
.cf SiS.S...t Se~tion 4; t:heru:o e4mg th.0 SO\!th U..ue of mu.cl Soot:h.1;1er;~ QU,a.'l\"to~,.. s~~ih

: 09° S6' 30"° st 3594.6$ foe G an_ ±son zcd; thenc» irh 23° 57 27" o &4,1%
-;: ::-._. feet to tm iron ll'00.1 the-n~e Noi~h 0° 01e 2SP E'.:J:.sit. (:.OSo 21 :fot,C to mi h:~n 11:-rid; tl!.f}ttG~
.i toreh 60° 33' O2'' £es& 210,93 feet to an. ix» 1cs; chenco Mozcb ?0° 28' 2 Ensz
---· . 130.48 ffft \':C)i ~ ¾•.ron i-oo,; trlfi:tnC~ North 11e 4.$' ltf1 f;Q.St :5£. ~6 ~·o~t i;@ ~::a. h'On

rod• tJwnce North r:/' 42' 4tY1 F.ast l l'.Hl D Z9 ~~et tu, mi :b:·-on, i'\i:..:1; tl1G"ne~ ~i}?th 89(;;
55° 4 Est 260.75 £ct; thnco ouch 11° 43 i6 Es 2±2.& sc; thoncs Such
7° 1S' G7 Rost 217.01 f; kenco Sor&h 5° 30' 02'' Ea 3S±.69 ec; horse
&ouch 19° 46' 46° Ros& 92,42 cc&; thsnca Souch 6° 0&' 27'° Ea 251.09 as&; honco
Noxch 89° 36' 30'' £& 687.72 os to point on ho cs&eriy sight cf wuy lo oi
Davidson Rood; tlumeo {i,long ~~ );;':&ght of \':ii)' lino, South o0 00' WoH-t 60.aS'l .f<,e~
to an i:oon rad on tlio South lioo of th~ S.o~tiu.,e.st. ~..1nrtoi' of ~~..d fio~tion 4; thottcc
elong r.:aid South lin.G, $oo.tti1 s.~• 57' 42n. lfost 69.00 fest to tbt, p~in~ .cf bog:f.ma.i'(»g•

1·,. ·. •.
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Order No.

- .- ,,' RECEIVED
. f11AY261976 -·

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3066

August 10, 1976

T-3417
T-3359

4720
39868

Larry Lee Harrison
500 Davidson Road
Williams, OR 97544

Dear Mr. Harrison:

This will acknowledge return of your transfer application
No. T-3417 and map. To date, the transfer application
No. T-3359 filed by John R. Palmer has not been returned
to this office.

As mentioned in my letter of June 17, 1976, addressed
to Mr. Palmer, a copy of which was mailed to you, the
certificate No. 31683 evidences the right to the use
of 0.17 cubic foot of water per second from Davidson
Gulch for the irrigation of 13.0 acres. Our records
presently locate this l3.0 acres under the right in the
SW SW of Section 4, Township 39 South, Range 5 West,
W. M., which according to information recently submitted,
is erroneous.

Before we can consider approval of transfers involving
the aforementioned right, the total acreage claimed by
interested parties can not exceed the l3.0 acres allowed.
Since our records do not define ownership of the right, it
will be necessary for the parties claiming this right to be
in agreement as to its location.

Therefore, we will hold action on your proposed transfer
No. T-3417 and the transfer No. T-3359 proposed by Mr. Palmer
until we have received an agreement or other legal article
advising us of the interest each party has in the water right
evidenced by the certificate No. 31683.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WO:db
cc: John R. Palmer
cc: Robert Steimer, Watermaster, District 14


